JAMES EARL RAY, Also known
as Eric Starvo Galt

ASSASSINATION OF REV, MARTIN
LUTHER KING, JR., MEMPHIS,
TENNESSEE, April 4, 1968

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; Alleged Plot
In New York City, New York, to
Harm or Kilil a Prominent

Negro Woman

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN
FITZGERALD KENNEDY, DALLAS, TEXAS,
November 22, 1963

POOR PECPLE'S CAMPAIGN

She said her first resction was that his statements along
this 1ine sounded "kooky" so she ignored them, except for
the fact that in a newspaper article she wrote in October,
1967, which was not published until February, 1968, and

in which she made a predication of major events to

oceur in 1968, she did predict the assassination of a
prominent Negro leader, being influenced in this predication
by what her friend had written to her,

Miss CAILDWELL was then asked whether she would
suggest to her friend that he contact the Federal Bureau
of Investigation in New York City., She replied she knows
he would not do sc, because he had written to her in the
past that about four years ago he had contacted the
Federal Bureau of Investigation to furnish information
that "an FBI under-cover agent in an organization'" was
under suspicion, However, according to the friend, the
Federal Bureau of Investigation wanted more and more
information, 50 he broke off contact with the Federal
Bureau of Investigation., The friend also claimed that
shortly after ccntacting the Federal Bureau of Investi-
gation, he had begun to receive anonymous threatening
ietters, making him realiize that his contacts with the
Federal Bureau of Investigation had been observed, Miss
CALDWELL stated that based on the letters received from
her friend, she believes him to be a very intelligent
man, but who is now completely terrified by the plot of
which he is aware and also apparently by the fear that
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JAMES EARL RAY, Also known
as Eric Starvo Galt

ASSASSINATION OF REV., MARTIN
LUTHER XING, JR., MEMPHIS,
TENNESSEE, April 4, 1968

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; Alleged Plot
In New York City, New York, to
Harm or Kill a Prominent

Negro Woman

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN
FITZGERALD KENNEDY, DALLAS, TEXAS,
November 22, 19€3

POOR PECPLE'S CAMPATGN

he himself is under suspicicn, as indicated by a comment
in one of his letters that he was not even invited to
"Resurrection City" and cannot understand why, unless

it is because he is no longer trusted,

Miss CALDWELL stated at one point in the
conversation that she had just received another letter
from her friend "yesterday,” but when questioned about
the contents, completely ignored the questions and
then reverted to a statement that the last letter from
her friend arrived a few days before her own letter
to the Federal Bureau of Investigation,

Miss CALDWELL then proceeded to state that
because of her husband’s confinement, everything at
her residence is in a state of chaos and that she is
“simply going ocut of »y mind." She said that pre-
viously her husband had taken care of alil her business
affairs, that cshe is killing herself going back and
forth to the hospitai, that she has had to give up
her whole career tc take care of her husband, and that
"all this is too much for me,” She said she herself
is under constant medicai care and does not know why
she has "to put up with all of this mess.,"”
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JAMES EARL RAY, Also known
as Erie Starvo Galt

ASSASSINATION OF REV, MARTIN
LUTHER XING, JR., MEMPHIS,
TENNESSEE, Zpril 4, 1968

OWN SUBJECTS; Alleged Piot
New York City, New ¥ork, to
p'or Kili a Prominent
Neg&e.%oman

ASSASSINATION CF PRESIDENT JOHN
FITZGERALD XENNEDY, DALLAS, TEXAS,
November 22, 1963

-POOR PEOPLE!S CAMPAIGN

Miszs CALDWELL continued by stating her husband's
critical condition and the resultant "messing up" of her
own life is all the fault of "Warren of the Supreme Court
who let ail those criminals loose, " and made it possible

- for them to viciocusly attack hner husband and rob their

hcuse,

In this connection, it is noted that according
to articles which appeared in the local press, two armed
men had brcken into Miss CALDWELL's residence on March 20,
1967 when she, her husband, and their housekeeper were
ail present, had demanded jewelry, and beaten and attempted
to smother Miss CALDWELL, but then had fled empty-~handed.

On March 27, 1967, Miss CALDWELL had written
a letter to the Federal Bureau of Investigation in which
she related the circurstances of the above break-in,
and In which she stated that the man whe had seized
her husband at the time of the break-in had forced
him down on the stairz with a gun at his back, but
"made no effort to ctherwise hurt my husband,” Miss
CALDWELL in the letter said she believed the objective
of the break-in had not been robbery, but an attempt
to kill her because of her anti-Communist activity.,

This document contains nelther recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the
FBI and 1s loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed cutside your agency.,
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Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of
‘ Aﬂﬂiataneetc F.B.I1. » ’ ‘

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

© Your File Ho. 68HG~791-g-60
. - biv. File No. 68-8-190-T5

' D

_" l.  FORJARDED for your information together with attachments. R B
R 2, . The person who viéit.ed the Zeda Za.rx Dance Studio on the ‘/3
© . 25 KAY 68 definitely identified as James Earl®PiAY y ¥rs, 1. MeLAUGHLIN |,
- Purther enquiries are being conducted at ) Post Office and Cug~ * |. (

tons to obtain all documents referring to the .fomardéﬁ to Birmingham, |
Alabame of the suit purchased from English & Scotch Wollens in ontreal. |

3. A request for yowr information as requested inm paras. 10 and
13 was sent Via telex CIB574 dated 11 JUN 68!..eq ‘

ﬁe‘P referred to in para. 18 was received from "O" Division ] ¥

&’ .
C.l.B. Officer on 17 JUN 68 and forwarded to our Montreal G.I.S. for
' necessary enquiries the same dats. ARty A T

. 18-6~68 o . » : o
‘ ' JeR. Duchesneau Insp.
e A/Officar i/e CuJ.B.

¥ é BEBL Qe WMRUCE
: IR

»
A

g
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RCMP
GRG 6880

y R FILE REFERENCES: . | DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE mﬁmce
o, |REF:-AUTRES DOSSIERS: » , REF. DOSSIERS GRC:
G B s N ;
— hn WEND L N SR
- SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION ;.
.. /[DETACHMENT-DETACHEMENT m}_@‘?%.

RGYAI. CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE GENDARMERIE ROYAI.E DU CANADA -

7
REVIl“

[RE:
OBJET:

Efr. M!.a uther KIBC - m of
iAsglatanee Lo FuB,le

L.
am;smlmmmma:aﬁ

8.4 68 .
Hrse le MeLAUGELIE, Flano “Fwyr* at the ZEDA ZAKL DABCE:
: 210 and she also Zdemtift the photo
of the persos vwho was at the stullo om the 25 MAY

It will be noted that the zm&aqmﬁmntmm

yim h:&n conversation vith Nrs. &&iiw Ihis person 418 pot have

2 wilth Hrse HelAUGHLIE,

10 JUR 68 .
Tolex ClSel508 uas receivsd tals point from "HG™ Uttavae

3e

Founen uopine coltar Ladici 508 . 1r SRR ST, S
& 5 L

Wm ) war mmwa. Hith FiIGAlYs scoperation the [

1 docmments were obtained from m%m« #re John WELLH 4/c

ﬁm@m capserning the sult purchased by

_a&) Swmple of i?serzal. for Order #11526

; #1
shown as item #1 Exhibit Aeport #68-h1)

») Order and Measuremsnts 7le11526 (marked ¥#2)
(mfm as ftem 42 “xnibit Report #68/41)

e) Heeeist $.=20022 for Urder fuszé vith ssmple
f material attacned (Karked #
shown ss item #) Rxhibit amm #63/41)

d) Stere Hovord for Order #11526 {(marked )
(Chown 35 ftar #& Zxhibit Leport #68/41)

8) Lettsr recedved from GALT dated Jeubmly
markes 45)

shown as ftem 5 Exhibit Report #58/%1)

£) Caadian Fost Offiee ﬁmﬁg& dsted lept Jeb7
for Order #11526 (marksd #6) ‘
(shown as itom 46 Fxhibit &awt #68/41)

Canada Customs - Sxport to
e Fort for ﬁrﬁig #3115 M
(shown as ltem #7 Sxnibt feport #6¢

h) label i‘rgg the Bpglish & secoteh ¥Wollan ca.. ide
shown as item »8 Sxaidit Baport #68/

S-3550/! dé%m__

AR e ————— et - v ——_. - -

ENCLOSURE
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. -G I - 5 - CONTINUATI®N - SUITE DE C237
RCMP-GRC 6ot . e .ot

PAGE

1> Dr, lartis Luther KING O~frder of .
) mamm% Lo FeBels .

All dotuments were initlaled by Cple PUHLH, Cste Gllede MULLIAU and
Jonn WRILH, uriglinsls beld as extiibite this FM&% witix gmm
a:tam&m to thiz report. mgwe of “orm &2‘}6 Exhibit Hejort +1 are
& ] »

5 The salssman involved witn tale am was maim mm,
no. identifteation could Be made of any photos of %E. inis :;,puaa to
all ths other Mymyw&s of thiz firm also,

Ge Murther enguiries will be mmm &t the xontrasl Fosd
Office In guestion and slso at the Canada Customs iz anm effort to oblain
the orizinsls of all documentz coneerning the forwarding of this suit to
GALT st 2608 lignland Avse, sirminghas Alabame Ue-she

zm Iv will be noted that tbe order was ;laced on 21 JULY 67,
lettar fyrum GALT was dated 9e6-67 (belioved to fo 6 s2p € tn the
Canadisp way) and the sull was shipped op the 7 BEP 67. It w also de
aoted that «ill pald eash for thiz anit,

Ge It is roguestsd that further enguiries be condueted at
ﬁlmiagm Alabams,

P with reference to the letter 1o pars o (e) above, the
envelope iz whieh the letler was szent could not be located,

10e Cste PIARAED of tho Hontresl <ity Foliee (HCF) Iden%s
Seetion was mw and asdvised comcerning the lasundry smark #TFe2

2219, 5o advised that the exaet locatisa of tals merk :s)gvm:- with
colomr and Sype of print and whethar this number is ;,m:mmm #fz&r‘&
or sttached Lo the shirt wilh same other material f.o. aper o
eardboard is necessary to gathor all information in thia mmi. however
in the meantime ho will miw prelindnary inwsstizations.

1l. dre ke CHEVALLY, kansger of T4y lTop Tailors, 488 t.
Cathorine .te YWesty ifomtreal (m 361~1561) was evatacted, CilEVARIZ
advised that tag #37153 was of po valae in ehecking his records.

1.2. ifter a search of thelr reeords, with tas sooperation of j
CHEVARIZ, & carbon copy of Sales L3 5§ ;@:RM;;W was locsted bearimg the -
nane "*"ria wall of 258% Lbotre lame (tey Fast lontreal. mm item was
turned over to us by CHEVARLZ and ssme was initialed Cple PUlBiiy Cote
MMEBLELAU and CHEVALIE. Tiis 1tes 12 oeld as an exuibit 3 polut and is
:zmn m:; ften #9 on Txbibitl @g«w& #68/%1., Pnotostats of t%m iteon are
% 3

13e CHEVARIY advises that he beliswes the #5442 gs shown om
the sales s is also merked on the tag which showed #3=7153. Coufiruae
tion that 1e o this tag will snable s more complete lavestizatisn
with She wai&&l&t& of mmmg all original documents eomgerning the

wmnmz. mﬁ?c%akis typed on the tag in the eolowr biue ang
f}'ws 1s typed in reds

) - _ (Cont'd on sage 3)
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éthSh ‘& wcotch Woollen Cowspany Limitedy

: MEN'S CLOTHES MADE TO MEA,S-“RE

1248 ST.. CATHER%NE ST. WEST - (g MONTREAL L 115“6

)?/OX /7’/6/{1#///7 /)Ul: Tel: 866.9727
BE'?W#/&le é '

Customer’'s .Name ......

ORDER 'NO.

TRADK WARK RRE'D

_ndden 2 SET Mo

Sloping Shovlders ~ Notmal Shoulders ﬁiﬁzlbihn lml Figure Wormal Figure Stesping ﬁ.m Stont Figure . Low Corpulent ‘

When ‘Takmg Breast and Seat Measures, stand behind Customer, pass tape over prominent part of ‘chest and blade, also over most
:prominent part of seat. Do not measure waist too easy or the sieeves too long. Do not omit Height, Weight and Age. Encircle Figure
which type resembles your Customer, GIVE ACTUAL SIZE OF SEAT REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF STYLE DESIRED. DO NOT I‘AKE

" MEASURES TOO LARGE.
'/OWeaghf I 5 S’Occupcmon

COAT ORV I ' T
MATERIAL No. i & B. 3 Butdl
E " STYLE No. | D.B. 1 Butt. . 5
L FULL LENGTH 2 Bui, QE =) Wy ya—— ’
i | ACROSS BACK /‘ ‘. ps ’ Ocr LiodeS
;_‘ "~ INSIDE SLEEVE / ’6‘,—(; d
| BREAST | ZO| side
B 'WAIST OVER Vest ;
| 2T VEST VEST INSTRUCTIONS |
: [ h STWRE No. ' //) h | : -
T OPEGNG v ,«ob 77 &7 1@ W /S"':“';
. LENGTH TRy =N LA 5 TN T
"BACK LENGTH #, ‘
:  TROUSERS b
. - STYLE No, Sl = o :
" WAIST UNDER VEST 3/ | (Lippec)
. outseam |
T INSEAM
KNEE Drop L s, »
BOTIOMS s /-Em“ No
Bl -
{ i
B DEPOSIT
p,ico - ,$__-  e é: AMOUNT §_ 75-: 06
_Sales. """--. % $ ZTz=% | ™, s
D R e el B LR
, . ! \AD r."’(l' u-.z_-{“ ’

. } - . o . ’ ; " . L PR . . —
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Cable Address WEO!’CH" Montnal

/"“ ‘
, WﬂﬂllEN “Cﬂ. llMITED «
Men's Clothes and Ladies’' Suits Tailored to Measure
1248 ST. CATHERINE ST. WEST
OFFICE PRODUCTION DEPT.
866 - 7206
" Order No
oo Mo
. -
;Address
e
THE SIGN OF aUALITY
AN —

s

CUSTOMER'S. COPY

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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phge

Order No." 11526

Customer

Eric 8 Galt
Address
DATE 4 ;;’l’:&'& AC(?gUNT BAL. BILL NO.
July/21ak /67
75,06 | 75.06 | Ml J o2 |,
._f‘“r -
e
1 .
]
: |
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M as I Mﬁ/&ww
AuKorn— ./Av.u./ Mﬂ A «4-4~ «;l )

DS §e NoTRE [PDAME EST,
Mo wTrecsA.
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sc ‘E“ém

NSURANCE FEES - DROITS"D'ASSURANCE

o

S ¢ U CANADA CANADA
FREE for a parcel not ding| ( Assurance gratui ur un colis dont - { -
parcel not excoeding 5 te.po 50, .

12¢. for a parcel valusd at $80. or under. 12¢ pour un-evlis évalué A $50 ou moim- i

in value. la valeur ne' dépasse pas $
12¢. for a parcel vnluod over 380 but 12¢ pour wun eolh dont la_ valeur
not exceeding $100. dépasse $50, mais n'excide pas $100.
’ UNITED STATES . ETATS-UNIS
3c. for a parcel valued at $5. or under. | 3c pour un colis évalué A $3 ou moins.
6¢, over $5., but not exceeding $25. A 6c de $5.0:a $28. . ;
12c. over $25., but not exceeding $50.° 12c de $28.01 A $50. ~ S el
30g. over $30., but not oxeudlng $100, 30: de $50.01 . $100. - I!;A()ASI’II:E‘SD AAT MO gy .
OTHER COUNTRIES TO WHICH " AUTRES PAYS 00 sl MRS L) A e
- INSURANCE EXTENDS 1 S'ETEND L'ASSURANCE 1 -ACCEPTEDFBY -

'ACCEP’I‘ES PAR

" 30c. over. m.. but wot oxo-dlnc $100. | 30¢ de “0-0! ﬁﬂ“- LA (For Pthau;;- Four ’u mattre de pn.u)
L | | lem. .‘ ] e
ey NAME—NOM - SEPT|9 ..6‘7 e AMRESS ADRESSE e VTR M ‘,m :
‘11528 E.s.aam 2608 HIGHLAWD AVE o so ,!

Tbo conditions governing indcmnity. as -hown on eho back of the
form are secepted. .

The undcm.md certifies that the -bovo details are correct :‘_nd that _the :

felative pareels comply in every respect with the 1 Parcel Post
Regulations. 4

~

SHEET No. — FEUILLE Ne N
3].“-:“ (12-68)

* Les eonditions relatives a. l'xndomniti indiqu‘n au 'verso da la
présente formule sont acceptées.
Le goussigné déclare que les détails ci-dessus sont exacts et quc lec cnlu inscrits -
" ‘sont conformes en tout ponnt au ‘_ d I

(SENDER F.XPEDITEUR)
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PLACE { _XDING

b .
- | ENTRY {

T No. ; ’- o
MOMTREAL 88, QUR PORT 662 29 N
DELIVEI'NG ('ARRIER (NAME OF RAILWAY OR VESSEL ETC.) VIA (STATE |F SHIPPED VIA UNITED STATES PORT\OR DIRECT Fl Ml
(IF 8Y HIGHWAY, 50 STATE) PATPCH: ﬁﬁ gﬁ‘ A PORT) - :\ L
[ vﬂw ;ollowlnq articles of domaestic t"wgu This space for.
7 ondfor ferelgn production are . o :
| delivered by or on behalf of _WMSLMWG we.t ' ‘a‘ué'EZS' OF
B Tﬂﬂi : ~» STATISTICS
| ADDRESS. OF OWNER MON P Q only
' consoner. B:S.GALT , 2608 HIGHLAWD AVE ‘ o
i i o . W - For Country of Final or ultimate destination | _ ; -
- avomss BERMIWGHAM, ALABAMA. USA exportat .
- - LUE
‘ g ' ' ) ) Actual cmoun\llArecelvcd or to bo
MARKS - Number DESCRIPTION OF GOODS QUANTITY recelved.in-terms of Canadion™
: of ) Dollars, exclusive of all charges,
ON_PACKAGES | packages Precise description of goods or articles Is required State numb If no poyment, estimate valve. .
. . General terms such as meats, dry goods, machinery, of pounds, tons, DOMESTIC - FOREIGN
prints, etc., will not be accepted. gallons, yards, | products including | or imported pro-
) ete. imported goods pro- |ducts in same. con-
i - cessed in Canada |dition as imported
E.S.GALT 1PKG | ORDER WO 11528 ' : . RN,
3606 HIBHAND AVE OYE SUIT £6@. 50 .
amma Immn —— - |CANADIAN | FUWDS
. v o ‘MM"’H» - ; ‘
L e R At S R -
i » / {CLES EAPUM"-? ‘fRav SRR .
1”4 N A
L . v ?DRI OF .\'J'-i.v‘ . .
— Ty |
g ) AL P ‘ )
%1 % T, BN 8 e
&0 /

AP MO 5 T O b, R s

Mnot a sale, state reason for export, i.e. loan, repair, processing, exhibition, etc.

On overseas shipments direct from Canadian ports, state or estimate here amount of inland freight
“from place of kiding to port of exit, plus hardling charges ¥ and at port of exit — Canadian §

EXPORT PERMIT NUMBER .
: IF COLUMN “FOREIGN" USED, STATE HERE

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN OF GOODS IMPORTED »

'%EP'I' 9-67

LTE IN EVERY RESPECTSt w“t

DAT|=

l 2 ..nwﬁmmumm ——]

——1248 St Catherine St. West

MONTREAL‘ Ps Q‘

L USE SPACE ABOVE FOR RETURN ADDRESS
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SALES SLIP
RTW FACTURE

[€USTOMER ACGT. No. - NO DE COMPTE 5U CLIENT M"ﬁ ATION
AUFORI

""' T NAME - N v

| A AL - ( 7

R; ‘ADDREs- ADRESSS

1 ) i .

< 57 w < £
ML vy ANB PRBVINGE - “Vinie &f PROVINGE g:onz,uq
ITE . A No B2 TELEPHONE

DAT! SOLD DATE DE Ll VENTE

Av FEr

RETI\H kru.ms )
RIX DE vcu'rE ; F /
\f AU DETAIL = / (

E’(TRA CHARGES

FRAIS EN
J SURPLUS
- —
SALES TAX 2 L
AXE DE VENTE | "

ToraL 7 ' 5

DEROPIT |- £~ 1% 4o
scdutre |/ S 1D F
‘ . f R 4
€.0.D, BALANCE m
SOLDE CSL [ 3
CHG. BALANCE 2
SOLDE CHG. 9
ASE PRISTNT THIT BILL, o+ 7" T DATE DELIVERED . DATE DE LA LIVRAISON

-
ARER{TEN CETTE FACTURE POUR ECHAN ARCHANDUINS,
CTORE (DY e -

R |! N . INTER ALL ABDDITIONAL  DYPOS)TS  ARD AR ST VBN 1O
COPIE "B MAGASIN BALANCE DUR ON SACK OF LLILIVERY COPY AMD BARD COPY.
N v o h - . e . . . S . S
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; PR
| . OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
: MAY 1962 EDITION . RN

“GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 ™~
o UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
, TO °  DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 6/26/68
SAC, SEATTLE (44-371) (P) >

00: MEMPHIS
Re Memphis airtel to Seattle, 5/16/68.

On June 13, 1968, Mr. JOHN V, CLARK, Corporate
Manager, Security Section, The Boeing Company, 7755 E.
Marginal Way S., Seattle, Washington, referred SA CHARLES
N, GIESE to Mr. CHESTER ALFRED DAHL, Boeing Supervisor
1 in Organization 6-7900, who has a Secret Clearance. DAHL
| resides at 23024-99th W., Edmonds, Washington and according
g to CLARK he had information pertaining to a remark made
; by Mr. JOHN FREDERICK GRACE, a Boeing chemist in Organization
: 6-3020, who also has a Secret Clearance and who lives at

1009 Tenth Place S., Edmonds, Washington,
ALL MEMBERS OF THE DAHIL FAMILY WHO WERE INTER-
VIEWED REQUESTED THAT THEIR IDENTITIES REMAIN CONFIDENTIAL, )
H

Seattle Indices are negative concerning the DA
family members and the GRACE family members. '

‘ On June 14, 1968, DAHL was interviewed at work;

| and he advised his daughter, DEBBIE DAHL, is a friend of
DEBBIE GRACE, who is the daughter of GRACE above. The
summation of Mr. DAHL's information was that DEBBIE DAHL
learned from DEBBIE GRACE that three days prior to the
KING assassination, GRACE had remarked that KING would be
shot. Further, GRACE has attended many John Birch meetings
*and others"”, types unknown. GRACE reportedly has a violent
temper.

On June 14, 1968, DEBBIE DAHL, who is 17, was
interviewed at her home in the presence of her mother.

DEBBIE DAHL related the subst of, the information
outlined above and added'that’zgzg ﬂ125¢

Communist. ({ gH’T %‘? ziél;":ail) 7 5

i o %&Q:@%- ok ‘"1:”:}4: —
- Bureau - o 1958
- Memphis (44-1987) X 101 16 JUN 28 &
2 - Seatlle

w——
m—— P—————

57 oo 1 Een

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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SE 44-371

On June 25, 1968, GRACE was interviewed at work
by SA GIESE who prefaced the interview by stating merely
that it had been reported to the Seattle FBI Ofifice that
GRACE proportedly had advanced information that KING would
be shot. :

GRACE stated that it was his feeling that since
KING had been so much in the public eye and since some
people were opposed to what he had been doing, he would
not have been surprised if KING were shot. GRACE stated
that he may have passed this remark to someone but he
could not recall to whom or when. He said that he most
certainly did not have any foreknowledge that KING would
be shot although he was not surprised that it did happen
for the reason stated above; but he deplored the shooting.
GRACE said he most certainly did not have anything to do
with the shooting itself, and he remarked that he has
heard other persons remark that they would not be surprised
if KING were shot in the connotation noted above.

The Seattle Division is forwarding this for
the information of the Bureau and the Memphis Division
but does not contemplate any further action in this
specific instance.
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6-94 (Rev. 1-31-63)

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1982 EDITION

GSA GEN. R£G. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
(33 \ Memorandum
TO . fgéistantlﬁtgarney'Gggéral DATE:  Jume 38, 1968

FROM : Director, FBI

SuU :
MECT:  ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTEER KING, JR,

Reference 1is made to _ gy memorandum dated __g/19/88
(your file ). 4

There 1s enclosed one copy of e report of Special

/4
~

Ao
2%5 ; C. [ ] The

. been completed. Unle
quiries will be made

D. [__] Puysua
ment, no investigati
specifically directe

E. [::] Plea

vestigation.

the Department.

re any further in-

advise whether youlde
p ‘%\‘L k
This 1s submitteq for }iurfinformation and you

wlll be advised of further developments.

G. [_] This 1s submitted Xor yghr information and no
further investigation will be conductkd less specifically re-

quested by the Department. ' u. 3 §?§?6?/

H. [ ] This covers the receipt of a complaint and no
further action will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department
so directs.

*

——

. NOT RECORDED
n =
BEIUN2 271 o N Zo e
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6-94 (Rev. 1-31-63)
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010106

MAY 1962 EDITION ~ e
N}! UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -
Memorandum
T F". m .- 'm, 4’0

TO © Assistant Attorney General DATE:  Jume 35, 19068

FROM : Director, FBI

SURECT:  ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTNER KING, JR.

Reference 1s made to oy  memorandum dated _ g/19/88
(your file ).

There is enclosed one copy of the report of Special

‘ A. [ ] This covers the prelimings¥ investigation and
2 > ho further action concerning a full inveg®igation will be taken
- @y this Bureau unless the Department sojdirgets.

‘be furnished copies o :}ﬁw"éceived.

; C .
/ peen completed.
qulries will be
D. [] instructions 1%
ment, no investl will Re conducted in f

~¢epartment.

G. [] This 1s submi\tted £# your information and no
further investigation will be ¢ ed unless specifically re-
quested by the Department. ‘

H., [ ] This covers the receipt of a complaint and no
further action will be taken by thls Bureau unless the Department

so directs.
(\(\ 7 ?{}6 /"'
C.BJUa o H 4- NOT RECORDED

25 JUN 26 1968

"‘%‘*—
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YOUR FILE
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STATUS

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION BRANCH
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. ROYAL CANADIAN- MOUNTED POLICE - GENDAR: cRIE ROYALE DU CANADA w?\

%\r\

- _g?:ﬂ\REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES: RE& fy'“ e\%
. EF. " DOSSIERS: wCw 7 JUMN 1o mlemw
i ~ - SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION > “C'lw" 9 '
' | 68015190107 i
T G Y PCR: 28 MAY
| Dr. kartin Luther KING - Murder of .
MM@C W ?:3-1. ,/,_M_\\K\ 5
; AN
G L
1. 28y 68 Mari o |
At 6,40 PX & phome call was received t’m she studio g}
SEDA ZARL sdvising that a psrson resemblimg RAY had visited the studie |
a fow days eariier. Reference Complaint Form C-238 §68/68 (Duty MCO) ]
snd i&/ﬁ} (G15) photostaty: of same attached. .

29 KAY 08

2. Mrs, Seda ZARE of h47h St. Catherime . W., Apt. §35,
Momtreal, Guebec (phone 932-5868) was contacted.

3. ZARE advised that a person resembling RAY visited her
studio, located st 2234 delville Ave., ¥estaoumt, <ue, (phone 937-1471)
at 11.00 AX om the 25 XAY 68, This persen did not give smy name or
sddress where he could be contzeted. During his coaversation with lirs.
ZARE, which lasted approximately 20 minutes, he steted that he had pre-
vious dancing imstructions and nggenud that he be able to joinm this
studio. However, Mrs, ZARE stated that she wes not imterested im having
his as & pupil, 8s her clasess were aainly classicsl and ballet and
furthermore his appearsnce did not suit her. He was convinced not to

et s

L g

join et this time aad a further appointment was mads for him for 6.15 PW |
on the 31 HAY 68. This appointment he agreed to ind said he would be
back, ;

’ /
be A complete floor plam of the studio was mede tO assist s

!

in covering the expected visit of the person mentioned in para. {§ zbevs.

56 Further to pars. F13(d) of PCR dated 27 MAY 68, Denmiel - :
RABIE (D.B. 17 APR 14) owner of MULUILLE »UT0Z ZALES, 6965 St. James 3%, |}
W,, Hontreal (phone 4,82-0123) was mwc}:si.mto of RAY could mot be

identified and the name HAY with alisses ‘ot mowm to him and he .
could not associate these names with BORMANN who he /
Ko further infomation could be obtaired from RABIE,

6 Further te pa HdkE od 27 RAY D
conducted at ﬁ- CAPRI :‘%LEWW&, ﬁ "Dodarie 2130 J Gaphresl 5’
{phone 739-27V ) Jpreved Fegptive comesrning iafurvation ow - T with
aliases, PR TE 81 ava ‘
-CIA N2

o kr e 0™ |
A v!»w‘/,’. !,“'h‘” 5 &
e Under tht‘&%mﬁw 2f GfFave Jo¥ . Lones ¢ i énd |
, pembers of GIS5, togethir with mechers of esimount Ciby “olice, Lhe 4
; ZARE Studio was covere | voih tnside und sut fres 5,00 'K watil ?3_3@ Fiky ‘%

’ ) o v ——em
¢ '!— ‘l
79 JuL%- 1388 S \. ]

.. W R T s £ e (e S 2 e R . — e e T S pa V4
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.RCMP-GRC 6881 CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237

REV. 1-4-66
PAGE

%Eém. ~ Lo
Dr. Hartin Luther KING - Murder of 2
Assistance to F.B.I1.

7. (00&1’*9) During this time the subject descrived by ZARE did not show
up. Full cooperstion was extended to members on tris detail by Mrs. ZARE
and her personnel,

g. Prior to departing from the ZARE 5STUDIO, Mrs. ZARE advised
that should subject return at a later date, she will uko en effort to
enroll him in & class at which time his name and address will be obtaina

od and this office advised accordingly. It will be noted that should

sub ject make contact again, he can only be enrolled im the Friday even-
ing or Saturday morning classas,

9, further to the A/0fficer 1/¢ CIE memorsandum dated in
Ottawa on the 2; HAY 68, the only persoms who could possibly identify
the photo of MARTIN wou 1d be Hr. and Hrs. Guintal, forwmer janitors
of the HAHKAY APTS, who sare now residing in Windsar. Unt. Reference
para, §3 and para. #4 of FCH dated B8 MAY 68,

JUNE 64

10. Further to the A/Officer i/e¢ CIB memorandum dated 23
HAY 68 in Ottawa, Miss Gisele BOUCHER, Assistant Seeretary of the
Province of Cuebec Golf Associstion (PQGA) 3300 Cavendish Blvd.,
Montreal {(phone 482-3756) was contacted. A book of the 170 Member
Clubs as of 1 MAY 62 was obtained from her. This book consists of
2ll Cuebec and a portion of Eastern Ontario and same will be held on
file ti:is point, :

1. A further book on Golf Courses wss obtained from the
Province of (uebec Tourist Information. This hook includes the Member
Clubs of the PLCA snd approximately another 30 non-aember Clubs, This
beok fdcludes a portion of Fastern Ontario and same will be held on
file this point.,

12. A further boek on Tourist Accosmodations was also obtained
from the Tourist Inforsation Centser. The book comsists of all Hotels,
Kotels, ete., approximstely 2500 in the Frovince of Quebsc., This vook
is held on file this point.

13. Information is awaited from the (;P.P. Liguor Sqm coneeMn-
ing what Golf Courses, Hotels, Hotels, stec. in the Province of ‘uebec
have liquor licenses. When this is obtained consideration should be

given to sending out wanted flyers with circular letters concerning RAY
making application for a bartending position. As it is expected that
there will be a large number of licensed premises in the Province of
an?ea your views on mﬂiag of flyers to these estadlishments will be
awaited.

lhe Further to para. #13(c) of PCR dated 27 KAY 68, Kr. amd
Mrs. E. Y“NITE of 2955 Barclay Ave., Momtreal, Apt. ?5 (phama '738-7067)
were comtacted., They advised that their sem Joseph Re HITR (D.B. 22

T

| MAR 45) 1s presently in the Provinee of British Col sl %hz«é ssa *

o e e e i " P — L N eI i
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- RCMP-GRC 6881 ‘ CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
. g REV. 1-4-66

T, o - — I ' PAGE
Dr. ¥artin Luther KIRC « Hurder of 3
Assistance to F.B.I.

lhe (CONT'D) truck driver. They lest heard from him around 1 MAY 68 at
which tiad he was at Lumgl E.Co snd he stated that he was on hies way
to Gold River, B.C. The “HITE's Advised that their son was bestasn at

EOGMOHDSOR @ BURMARE'S wedding, They further advised that the onl

no relstion of theirs and his present vhereabouts is uninown to them.

vieved concerning his kmowledge, whether he or EDEORDSOK kmew RAY,

£ JUNE 68

16. ‘ Further to para. §13(a) of FCR dated 27 mey 68, Gerald
LYNE COREELL (D.B. 30 AUC A1) of 1434 Fort St., Nontreal, Apt, #& was
g{egtggm gf}kiﬁﬁ&% ;:vim& zhatrh:hml g“&?%ﬁ?i% hﬁn g}‘ﬁmwn

ERE. : aot ident any of the s AY as
t;@mmw with aimu%‘ﬁmsx. “HNELL almso advised that Pat
and Reid YHITE were closer to BORMANY than himself,

17. Further to »ara, @6 of PCH dated 27 MAY 68, Miss J.
CHEVRIER, Proprietor of 3465 Simpson S5t., Montreal (phone 935-0333)
was contacted, CHAVRIER advised that while PUZKAHN resided at this
address the only visitor he had wes a zirl inmtroduced to them as 50R-
HARN'S fisncee. It is presused that this girl i{s Ginette 3OHMANE,

18. Further to pera. #1 and para. #3 of thie report, it will
be moted that Nrs, ZAHE'S son, Randy did mot observe this m&le person,

- Cpla

(H.F.T. Power) F19416

o o e Hontreal ClieG.l.S.
4/ Htl, G.l.&

W W o W W WG A R A S A W A W N W R e Ve A

"Dive File No. 68«CalOCe19

rotT Fwdd
1. FURWAKDED for your information together with(attachment). No
requeat is being made at this time for the location and interview 4in

report.

R0

MONTHEAL » Jeiis Duchesneau, Insp.
11668 aforticer i/e C.I.5.

friendsof their son they wet were RUANN and Pav WHITE, Pat WHITE is

15. ' It 4 requested that Joseph Heid YHITE be located and inter-

The CUMISSIOKL:, Ottawa Your File Ho, G8H(m790=i =060 ggi.gg

3
1

§

1
British Columbia of Joseph Reid WHITE mentioned in paras. 15 and 16 of thi&
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GAE ROYALE DU conA

i oV FoA-bb.
7 :g;‘&noss:?a? v 60
,suu DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION M 68381;3}-:3- T :
: . ‘ NP B o DETACHMENT - oeucuemsm ) %g]':s;%%o”“ | ‘ﬁ’
R B

T S R I ~ Dr. Martin Luthor KING - Murder of R
| < Assistance to F.B.I. ' g

' 1W LAl 28 MAY 68 | -

Tl At 6.40 PM a phone call was ‘received from the dance sthdio !

ZARE advising that a person resembling RAY had visited the studie ~

xys earlier. Reference Complaint Form C-238 #68/68 (Duty NCQ) “
‘123‘ {c1s) photo-tats of  same attached,

B Mrs. Seda ZARE of kL7l St. Catherine St. W., Apt. }5, !
-iz=ﬂﬁnﬁrtal, Quebec (phone 932-5868) was contacted., A

; 3’ ' ZARE advised that a person rescnbling RAY vislted hcr
‘“Ultﬁﬁie, located at 223A Melville Ave., Westmount, Que. (phome 937-1471)
at 11,00 AM on the 25 MAY 68, This persen did mot give any name or § 3

addrese where he could be contacted. During his conversation with Mrs,—

ARE, which lasted approximately 20 minutes, he stated that he had prc-‘ v

jeut dancing instructions and requested that he be able to join this

tudie,  However, Mrs. ZARE stated that she was not interested in having

‘nim as a pupil, as her classes were mainly classical and ballet and ‘(é
furthermore his appearance did not suit her, He was convinced not to

~Join at this time and a further appointment was made for him for 6.15 PM

| ea ;?e 31 MAY 68, This appointment he agreed to arnd said he’ wnuld be

Vm . o

i e "-— - i

,‘  #. ‘ A conpletc floor plan of the studio was made to assist
*g‘,iﬂ~covering the cxpectcd visit of the person mentioned in para. #3. tﬁewc.

5, _ Further to para. #13(d) of PCR dated 27 MAY 68, Danjel =
[R&ﬂll (D.B. 12 APR 14) owner of MULUILLE MOTOR SALES, 6965 St. James St. o
- W,, Montreal (phone 482-0123) vas contacted. Photo of RAY could not be
identified and the name RAY with aliases were not known to him and he
could pot associate these names with BORMANN who he knew perao?tlly.

No further information could be obtained from RABIE,

6. - Further to Kar&o of PCR dated 27 MAY 68, enquiries |
conducted at the CAPRI SEAWAY HOTEL, 64L5 Decarie Blvd,, Montreal s

- 2one 739-2771) proved negative concerning information on RAY wit&v A
ases, ? 5=

1

o #
B S st

S f/
" 31 _MAY 68 k : ff3~ >;3
7o Undor the ‘direction of S/Sgt, J W.R. Lauzo i/c GIS snd

;E;"utnbors of GIS, together with members of Westmount City Police the :
‘Wg_kZABE Studio was coverei both Lnside and’out from 5,00 PM until 703@'5‘&
5 , v (””“”'3 " 2)

v R e i . o e M?”"mﬂ/' '
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P~ . oo ; CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
RCMP - GRC 6881 REV. ) - 4- 86

PAGE

Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of 2
dpsistance to FOEOXC

RE:
OBJET.

7. (CONT'D) During this time the subject described by ZARE did net show
up. Full coopsretion was extended to members on t:is detail by Mrs. ZARE
and her personnel.

g. Frior to departing from the ZARE STUDIO, Mrs., ZARK advised
that should subject return at 2 later dats, she will meke an effort te
enroll him in a class at which time his nsme and address will be obtein.
od and this office advised aecordiagll. It will be noted that should
sub ject make contact agsin, he can only be enrolled im the Friday evea.
ing or Saturday morming classes,

9. Further to the A/Officer i/¢ CIE memorendum dated in
Ottawa on the 2, KAY 68, the only persoms who could possibly identify
the photo of MiARTIN miﬁ be Myr. and lrs. Cuintal, former Janitors
of the HaiRKAY APTS, vhe are now residing in ¥indsor, Ont. Reference
- |pars, §3 and para. #4 of FCR dated 28 MAY 68.

3 JUNE &8
10. ~ Purther to the A/Officer i/c¢ CID memorsadum dated 23
HAY 68 in Ottewa, Miss Gisele BOUCHER, Assistant Secretary of the
Province of Luebec Golf Associatiom (PQGA) 3300 Cavendish Blwd.,
MHostreal (phone 482-3756) was contacted. A book of the 170 Nember
Clubs as of 1 EAY 68 was obtsined from her. This book comnsists of

a8ll Guebec snd a portion of Eastern Untario and same will be held om
file t:is poimt, ' ,

1l. A further book on Golf Courses was obtained from the
Province of Guebec Tourist Information. Thisz dook includes the Member
Clubs of the PLCA snd approximately another 30 non-member Clubs. This
book {hciudes a portion of Easterm Ontario smd ssme will be held om

12. A further boek om Tourist iccommodations was slso obtained
from the Tourist Infornation Centesr. The book cmsists of all Hotels,
Hotels, etc,, approximstely 2500 in the Province of Quebec. This book
is held on file this point.

13. Information is awaited from the (;P.F. Liguor Squad concerm-
ing what Golf Courses, Motels, Hotels, ete, in the Province of ‘aedbee

heve liquor licenses, Vhem tais is obtained considerstion should be

given to sending out wanted flyers with c¢circular letters concernimg RAY
making application for a bLartending position. As it is expected that
there will be & large mumber of licensed premises in the Frovince of
Q“mit 3 your views on mailing of flyers to these establishaents will bde
aAvailted,.

14, ‘ Further to para. #13{c]) of PCR dated 27 XY 68, Mr. and
Hrs, E. WH{ITE of 2955 Barclay ive., Hontreal, ipt. £5 (phone 738-7067)
ware contacted. They advised that their son Joseph Reid “HITE (D.B. 22

MAR A5) is presemtly in the Provimee of British Columbia loyed as &
(co - #3)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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. !CAJ\P-GRC 6881 ) - S CONTINUATION-SL'I:!T‘E'D'E_::_ZZZ
E: ~ . PAGE
OBJET. N .‘
Dr. Hartin Luther KIRG - MHurdeyr of 3

Assistance to F.B,I1.

lh, (CORT'D) truck driver., They last heard from him around 1 MAY 68 at
vhich timd he was at Langl B.C. and he stated that he was on his wvay
to Gold River, B.C. The YHITE's Advised that their som was bestmsn st
EDMONDSON @ BURMANN'S wedding., They further advised that the oml
friendsof their son they met were BUHNMAKKE and Pet “HITE. Pat *HITE is
no relation of theirs and his present whereabouts is uninown to them.

15. It is requested that Joseph Reid VHITE be located and inter-

viewed concerning his kmowledge, whether he or EDMONDSCH knew RAY, |
$ JUNE 68

16, Further to para. #13(a) of PCR dated 27 may 68, Gerald

LYNN CONNELL (D.B. 30 AUG 41) of 1434 Fort St., komtreal, Apt. #8 was
gﬁﬁa%g?d;“lgfﬁmm? sdvised that{h:hmléz %ﬁ” %ﬁsﬁ%ﬁi% b:fn &ﬁiiﬁklﬁ. a
GRKE ¢ not ident 0. e otos O ] perso
aszociated with himlf%‘%ﬁ#ﬂﬁ‘ - HNELL also advised that Pat

and Reid YHITE were closer to BORMANE than himself.

17. Further to vara. f6 of PCi dated 27 MAY 68, Miss J. -
CHEVRIER, Proprietor of 3465 Simpsom S5t., Montreal (phone 935-0333) 3
was contacted., CHEVREIER advised thsat while HURBANN resided at this :
address the only visitor he had was a girl introduced to them as BUR-
MAEN'S fiancee. It is presumed that this girl is Ginette HURKARN,

18. Further to para. #1 and psra. §3 of this report, it will
be noted that Mrs. ZARE'S son, Rendy did mot observe this male person,

S.U - J

iy P irome c

> ¥ B e cud

STl (M.F.T. Power) §19416 ‘
R L — HMontreal ClB-G.l.S5. ?

(J.5.8. Lauen) S/bgt.
1/c Hth {}.yr ‘e
The COMMISSIONEN, Ottawa Iour File Ho. 68HQ~790-Q-60 2\*01.2%
Div. File No. 68~C~190-19 Vol.2
. poT Fw?O'D
1. FORWARDED for your information together with attiehon@. No
request is being made at this time for the location interview in :
Briﬁri.;h Columbia of Joseph Reid WHITE mentioned {n paras. 15 and 16 of this
repo:

MONTREAL J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.
11-6-68 A/Officer i/c C.1.B.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA -

RCMP-GRC 6882 ¢ 237

V[ i R T PP
\"'-\i SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION “6.1%}9
68015-190-107
' Wmﬁ;\cgm:’!%ﬁ. PCR: 28 MAY 68
RE:
OBJET:
br. sartin Luther KING -« Hurder of
Assistance to F.5.1.

At 6,40 PK a phome call was received from the dsnce studio
SEDA ZARL advising that a person resembling RAY had visited the studie
a few days earlier. Refersucs Complaint Form C-238 §68/68 (bPuty KCU)
and §&8&23 {G12) photostals of same attached.

2. Mrs., Zeda ZAHE of Li7h St. Catherine it. ¥W,., Apt. #5,
Hiontresl, Quebec (phone 932-5868) was contacted.

3. ZARR sdvised thet & person resembling RAY visited her
studio, located at 221A Melville ive., “estacumt, .ue. (phome 937-1471)
st 11.00 AM om the 75 HAY 68, This person did not give any name or
address where he could be contacted. During his conversation with ire.
24RE, which lasted approximstely 20 minutes, he stated that he had gn-
vious dencing instructions snd recussted that he be able to joim this
studio. However, Mrs. ZARL stated that she was not interested in having
him as @ pupil, as her classes were aminly classical and ballet and
furthermore his appearance <id mot suit her, He was convinced mot to
join st this time and a further appointment was made for him for 6.15 PM
on the 31 KAY 68, This appointment he 2greed to snd s3id he would be
back.

30 HAY 68

he & complete floor plam of the studic was made to assist
in covering the expected visit of the person mentioned in pare. {§ &bove,

5, Further to para, #13(d) of PCR dated 27 KAY 68, Demiel
BABIE (U.B. 12 APR 14) owmer of AULUILLE »OTO: SaLES, 6965 St, James St,
¥., Hontreal (phone #82-0123) wes contacted. Photo of EAY could mol be
fdentified end the name 2AY with aliases were mot known to him sad he
could not associite thease names with BORHANK who he knew personally.

No further infommstion could be obtaimed from RABIE,

6. Further to para. #ib of PCR dated 27 #L:Y 68, encuiries

conducted at the CAPRI SRAWAY HOTEL, 6hkk5 Dederie #lwd.,, Hoptresl

i{hwe 739-2771) proved nejative esrcerain’ lmforuation om LAY witk
fases.

7 Under thy & reetion of G/Gst. 44 .50 Leusem ffe €10 and
members of 0I5, togethir with mexbers of ‘estmomat Uity “elice, the

AW

ZABRE Studio was coverel both inside and out Ivee ﬁs@%‘ .» msi ?§§5‘ P,

dead
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R Assintanee to F.H.I.

7. (COKT'D) During thisz time the subject described by ZARE did mot show
up. Full cooperstion was extended to members en t: iz detail by Mrs. ZiRE
and her personnel,

g. Prior to departing from the EARE STUDIO, Mrs, ZARE sdvised
that should subject return at a lster date, she will make an effort te
enroll him in & class at which time his name and address will Ye obtain-
ed and this office advised accordingly. It will be noted thst should
sub ject make contact again, he can only be enrolled im the Friday evea.
ing or Saturday moraning classes,

G. | further to the A/Officer i/¢ CIS memorendum dated in
Otiawa on the 2. KAY 68, the only persoms who could possibly identify
the photo of MARTIN w&iﬁ be iHr. snd MNrs, ‘uintal, former janitors
of the HARKAY APTS, who are now residing in ¥Windsor, Uat. Heference
pers, #3 and pera., #h of FCR dated @8 MAY 68, :

10, _ Further to the 4/0fficer 1/c LIS memoramdum dated 23
KAY 68 in Cttaws, Miss Gisele BOUCHER, Assistant Secretary of the
Province of _uebec Golf Associatiom (PGGA) 3300 Caverndish Flvd.,
Montreal (phone 482-3756) was contacted. A book of tie 170 Nember
Clubs as of 1 EAY 68 was obtained from her. This book consists of
21l Gusbec and a portion of lastern Tntario and same will be held on
file tiis point,

11. A further book on Golf Courmes was obtained from the
Province of Juebec Tourist Information. 7This book includes the Member
Clubs of the PLCA smd approximately another 30 non-member Clubs, This
book includes a portion of Iastern Untarie and ssme will be held om
file this point.

12. A further ook on Tourist iccoumodations was also obtained
from the Tourist Inforzation Center. The book comsists of all Hotels
Notels, ete., spproximstely 2500 {in the Froviance of Guebec, This book
is hel& on file this point. '

13. Information is awajited from the (;FP.FP. Liguor COnCerRn~
ing whet Golf Courses, lotels, Hotels, ete. in the Province of luebec
have liquor licenses., Vhen tuis is obtsined consideration should be

Eiven to sending out wanted {lyers with c¢ircular lestters concerning RAY
zeking spplication for a bartending position., As it is expected that
thers will be a large number of licensed premises in the Frovince of
Qatm your views on mailing of flyers to these estadlishments will be
] . ‘

4. ~ Further to pare. ¥13{(c) of PCR dated 27 MiY 68, Kr., snd
Hrs. E. VHITE of 2955 Barclay Ave., NHomtreal, ipt. ¥5 (phome 738-7067)
were contacted, They advised that their som Joseph Reid -HITE (D.3. 22

HMAR 45) 4is presently in the Provisce of British Columbia loyed as a
J;czum#?%i '
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6.
- [LYNE CONNELL (D.B, 30 AUG &1) of 1434 Fort St,

RCMP-GRC 6881 CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237

REV. 1-4-66
. ’z')EéJET. ~ PAGE
i f:} Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of 3
Tt Assistance to F.B.1.

1he (CONT'D) truck driver. They lsst heard from him around 1 KAY 68 at
which timd he was at Langl Be.Co and he stated that he was on his way
to Gold River, B.C. 7The ¥HITE's Advised that their sonm was bestaan at
EDMCNDSON @ BURKMANN'S wedding. They further advised that the oml
friendsof their son they met were BURMARN snd Pat WHITE, Pat SHITE is
o relation of theirs and his present wvhereabouts is uninown to them.

Se It is requested that Joseph Reid “HITE be located and inter-
iewed comcerning his kmowledge, whether he or ENXONDSON kmew RAY,
6 JUNE 68

Further to pare. #13(a) of PCH dzted 27 may 68, Cerald

| Montreal, Apt. #8 was
ontacted. COAELL sdvised thst he only %n:noéﬁi{i%ﬁiﬁ?ﬁ ya2, BORKANN,
UNB e not % apy o 0 persc
srociated with himl:‘% BUAMANN, C.KNELL also sdvised that Pat
d Reid ¥HITE were closcr to BUKMAEN than himself,

17 « Further to mars, “ of PCH dated 27 MAY 68, Msn J.
CHEVRIER, Proprietor of 3465 Simpson 5t., Hontresl (phone §35-0333)
hl contacted, CHEVHIER advised that while BUNMANK resided at this
dress the only visitor he had was a ¢irl introduced to them as 50k
HARN'S fisncee. It is presumed that this girl is Ginetie BUHKARR,

18. Forther to para. £1 and para. #3 of this report, {t will
be noted that Hrs, ZAER'S son, Randy did not observe this male person,
e c?l:

e Montreal CIB=G.l.S5.
{dei l. Lausom) Sfbgt,
$/c Mtl. G.Is :*‘ﬁ

W WP e @ e W R e e e TR NS WM R WS s W A A

The COMMISSIORER, Ottawa Your File lio., OG8HG=790-Q=60 sv«l.z)
Div. File lio. 68=C=190«19 Vol.2)

ot Fwdln,
1. FURWARDED for your information together with(attachment), No
request is being made at this time for the location and interview in

report.
f.8.1.
MONTREAL J.E. Duchesneau, Insp.
11-6-68 A/officer 1/c C.l.B.

-,

L

e —
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June 18, 1968

AIRTEL
TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38361)
FROM LEGAT, OTTAVA (44-4)(P)
SUBJECT MURKIN
00: MEMPHIB
are snclosed copies of RCMP “0" Division
Mo) mmam . wmmthtmlu

of invewtigatiom to date in conceraing the identification
of Subject from passport photo, S

Also enclosed are I the s
Division dated Juus 6, mmmﬁwtm“
the investigatioa, ,
5 - Bureau (Encs.-8¥)

Direst
h/%m (44-1907)

MLX:31
({ })

Jg-39761— Y95
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" RCMP-GRC 6882

C 237
T W "€ TUr oo [ T
- *B&yaﬁ& .Osous-mvmon &WO"ISE}
ETA %‘IénDE'TACHEMENT
RE Kartin Tuther XIG
Murder of
Asgsistance to F.B.I.
1. The hand writing used in the anonymous letters, as received dy

the Memphis Police Department, was comparcd with the hand writing used in
all letters of a "crank™ nature or sent anonymously to the Hamiliton
Police Department, with negative results.

24 Convarsstions with many police persomel, in this area, failed
to revepl any suspect suthors of the subjlect letters.

- | Cpl.
a/5gt. (ReC.C. Ward) #19301,
(%J*H.) #1 75’70 Hamiiton Det, C.I.B.

1/¢ Hamilton Det.
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

RCMP-GRC 6882 c 237

. REV. 1-4-66
OTHER FILE REFERENCES: - N DA : v RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: i v 6 ST s OSSIERS GRC:
- ) ﬁadga&% OUS-DIVISION 63‘790.‘13‘
s y %TﬁE'TACHEMENT

OBJET: “ rder ' '
Assistance to F.B.l.

) The hund writing used in the anonymous letters, as received by
thw Memphis Police Department, was comparsd with the hand writing used in
all letters of a "crank™ nature or sent anonymously to the Hamilten
Police Departrent, with negstive results,

2e Conversations with many police persomrsl, in this area, falled
to reverl any suspect authors of the subject letters.

Cpl.
(E.h.H,) #1W797. Hamilton Det. C.I.B.
1/e Bamilton Date
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ROYAL CANADlAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDA E ER OYAI.E DU CANADA

RCMP-GRC 6882 C 237

TR " "6 JUT e |minimme |
gfg:.g;s;@
- w&:&k OUS-DIVISION 6&%3’6’
Sitﬁﬁémcumem
e er: Wﬁl‘ of j | ’
Asslistance to F,B.I.

ie Ths hend writing used in the snonymons letters, as regelved by
the Hemphis Follce De mn‘t, was comparcd with the hand writinz used in

all letters of a "cran¥™ nature or sent anonymonsly to the Hamilton
Police Department, with negetive rosults.

Ze Convorsat fons with many w personnel, in thiz areca; falled
to revesl any suspect guthors of the mh:act mttvzm.

Cple
3/5gt, (P .0, Yard) ﬂ?%ﬁlc
(FedoH, ) 147574 Banilton Dete C.1.0,

1/e Hamilton Deta
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- Toronto, Ontario,
5 June " 19680

STATEMENT OF: Lillian SPENCER

I am the Manager of the Branch Office of KENNEDY
TRAVEL BUREAU LIMITED, located L24 Bloor St, West, Toronto,
Ontario. I have worked for this Company about 2% yrs.

On 16 April, 1968 a man calling himself Ramon George
SNEYD asked for a 21 aay ticket Toronto to London. First I
confirmed flights for dates requested by telephoning BOAC, in
this case it would be May 6th Eastbound, May 2lst Westbound,

1 then assisted him in completing his passport application form.
He stated that he had been in Toronto for a period of three weeks,
so 1 also had him complete a statutory declaration in lieu of
guarantor, This declaration was signed by SNEYD in my presence,

Q. I show you a photostat copy of the Passport Application and
‘Statutory Declaration, Is this the applicatien and declara-
tion completed by you?

A, Yes,

I told him I would send these documents to Ottawa and
the passport would be issued in approximately two weeks, I asked
him to come back in two weeks, The forms went to Ottawa on

On 20 April, 1968 I received a printed letter signed
by Ramon George SNEYD to the effect that he would be in Capreol
for several days and he would pick up his passport on his return.

The BOAC ticket was issued on May 2nd and on the same
day Ramon SNEYD picked up the ticket and paid me $345,00 in Canadian
cashe I handed him the passport the same time,

Q. I show you a copy of the passport picture (Picture #l).
Do you recognize this man?

A. Yes, as the man who represented himself as Ramon George SNEYD.
Q. Had you ever seen this man before?
A, No.

Q. Have you seen this man since you issued the plane ticket?

A, No,.

¢es 00000000 2 9000000000
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Q. I show a second picture (Picture #2). Do you recognize
this man?

A.o No.

Qe I show you a form with four pictures - 4 poses of James
Earl RAY. Do you recognize any of these pictures?

A, No.

Getting back to the declaration, this form was signed
by SNEYD in my presence on April 16, 1968, It must have been
during the morning, Later in the day, early afternoon, it was
notarized by Mr. Henry MOOS, Notary Public, Owner and President

of KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU LIMITED, No documents were shown to me
to prove that this man was SNEYD,

WITNESSED:
(Sgt.) F.H. Fullerton, Sgt, \58ds) Lillian Spencer
R. Sommerville, Cst,
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Toronto, bntaria,
5 Jw" 19&.

I am the Manager of the Branch Office of KEHNEDY
TiAVEL BUREAU LIMITED, located 424 Bloor :t. West, Toronto,
Cntario. 1 have worked for this Company abcut 23 yrs.

Un 16 April, 1968 a man calling himself Lamon George
SNEYD asked for a 21 day ticket Toronto to London., First 1
confirmed flights for dates requested by telephoning BCAC, in
this case it would be May 6th Eastbound, May 21st westbound,
Y then assisted him in completing his passport application form.
He stated that he had been in Toronto for a periocd of three weekas,
50 I also had him complete a statutory declaration in lieu of
guarantor. This declaration was signed by SNEYD 4in my presence.

Ge I show you a photostat copy of the Passport Application and
Statutory Declaration, Is this the application and declara-
tion completed by you?

Aa Yes.

I told him I weuld send these documents to (ttawa and
the passport would be issued in approximately two weeks. I asked

him to come back in two weeks., The {forms went to (ttawa on
17 April, 1968,

On 20 April, 1968 I received a grintad letter signed

by Ramon George GSNEYD to the effect that he would be in Capreol

for several days and he would pick up his passport on his return.
The BCAC ticket was issued on May 2nd and on the same

day iamon SNEYD Kickcd up the ticket and paid me £345.0C in Canadian

cash, I handed him the passport the same time.

Qe Y show you a copy of the passport picture (Picture 7l).
Lo you recognise this man?

Ae Yes, as the man who represented himself as Hamon Ceorge OSNEYD,
Le Had you ever seen this man before?

Ao Hoe.

we Have you seen this man since you issued the plane ticket?

A. HO.

LI I N N R N J 2 [ E RN RS R ENE ]
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we 1 show a second picture (Picture #2)}. Do you recognize
this man?

de HO.

Je I show {au & form with four pictures - 4 poses of James
rarl RAY, To you recognisze any of these pictures?

A, lio,.

Getting back to the declaration, this form was signed
by SHEYD in my presence on April 16, 1963. It must have been
during the morning. Ilater in the day, early afternoon, it was
notarized by Mr. Henry xOUS, Hotary Public, Owner and Fresident
o0 KENNEDY TRAVAL BUKLAU LIAITED. No documents were shown to me
tC prove that this man was {REYD.

WITHESSED ¢
(5gt.) F.H. Fullerton, Sgt. (Sgd.) lLillien Spencer

He Gommerville, (st.
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Toronto, OUntario,
5 June ’ 19680

I am the Manajger of the Branch Office of KENNEDY
TRAVEL BURXAU LIMITED, located 424 Bloor S5t, West, Torento,
Cntaric. I have worked for this Company about 23 yrs.

Cn 16 April, 1968 a man calling himaself Kamon George
SKEYD asked for a 21 ény ticket Toronto to London. First 1
confirmed flights for dates requested by telephoning BCAC, 4in
this case it would be May 6th Eastbound, May 21st westbound,

1 then assisted him in completing his passport application form.
He stated that he had been in Toronto for a period of three weeks,
80 I also had him complete a statutory declaration in lieu of
guarantor, This declaration was signed by SHEYD in my presence.

4e 1 show you & photostat copy of the Passport Application and
Statutory Declaration, Is this the application and declara-
tion completed by you?
A. Yes.
I told him I would send these documents to (ttawa and
the passport would be issued in approximately two weeks., I asked

him to come back in two weeks, The forms went to (ttawa on
17 April, 1968,

On 20 April, 1968 I received a Erintod letter signed

by Hamon (eorge SNEYD to the effect that he would be in Capreol

for seversl days and he would pick up his passport on his return.
The BCAC ticket was issued on May 2nd and on the same

day Hamon SNEYD Kickcd up the ticket and paid me 5345.00 in Canadian

cash, I handed him the passport the seme time,

4e I show you a copy of the passport picture (Picture /1),
1’0 you recognize this man?

A, Yes, as the man who represented himself as Hamon (George SNEYD.
e Had you ever seen this man before?

A. No.

e Have vou seen this man since you issued the plane ticket?

A. ﬁo.

IR N B R NE NN J 2 [ RN NN N R NN
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Ge 1 show a second picture (Picture /2). Do you recognise
this man?

A"l. ?‘50.

e I show you a form with four pictures - i poses of James
Earl RAY. T'o you recognize any of these pictures?

A. HNo.

Getting back to the declaration, this form was signed
by SNEYD in my presence on April 16, 1968. It must have been
during the morning. Ilater in the day, early afternoon, it was
notarized by Mr. Henry X¥00S, Hotary Fublic, Cwner and FPresident
ol KENNEDY THAVEL BUREBAU LIMITED. No documents were shown to me
to prove that this man was EREYD,

WITNESSED
(Sgt.) F.H. Fullerton, Sgt. (58ds) ILillian Spencer

Re Gommerville, Cst.
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Qe

A,
Qe

A,

Qe
A,

Q.

A,

Junq‘é,’l968. # 3 Sullivan St., Toronto, Ontario.

Statement of Bamon George SNEYD, born[ :]Graco Hospital
Toronto, Ontario,

Cautioned by: B. Marsh, Detective Sergeant, Metro Toronto P,D.

Caution: 1In the event that you are charged with any Crim
Offence as & result of this investigation, -
Do you wish to say anything in answer to this charge, u are not
obllged to say anything unless you wish to do so, but whatever
you say will be taken down in writing and may be used as evidence,

Do You understand the Caution that I have just read to you and the
fact that you are not charged with any offence at the present time ?

Yeh, I understand.

On or about Appil 4, 1968 a killing took place in Memphis, Tennessee
U.S.,A. a suspect shot and killed one Martin Luther King, it 1is
alleged that this suspect subsequently took up residence in

Toronto Ontario and assumed an alias of Ramon George Sneyd,

What if anything can you tell me about this?

Around the first of May I received a '‘phone call from a male
person, unknown to me who asked 1f this was Mr, Sneyd, to which
I replied yes. This person then made enquiries, I'm pretty sure
about Passports. I replisd that you have the wrong Mr. Sneyd,
He then asked if I was Ramon Ge he quoted my
birth date at that time, saying To which I
replied yes.

Do you recall if it was specifically mentioned that you had made
an application for a Passport?

No, there was no mentlion of Travel Agency or anything like that,
it sounded like a young high pitched male volce, & young guye

When did you join the Toronto Police Departpemt?
November 8, 1954,

Are you married and do you have any family, are your parents
living and residing in the Toronto area%

I was married the first time to Yvette Marie VASSEUR on Sept.

23, 22nd, I'm sorry, 1954, Married the second time on August

9, 1963. I had 2 children by the first marrlage who I see regularly
once or twice a week, I still see my first wife occassionally,

my children are age 12 and 8 years, both sons, I am an only child
and my parents live here in Toronto, I pay my first wife alimony

of one hundred dollars amonth, broken down, $35.00 per child until
they are 16 and thirty a month to her until she remarries.

Becauzse of this divorce, my parents look on me as a black sheep, as
a matter of fact my father and I have spoken/ifly once in five years,

ey -~ “} f;
{ ) \ (\ ~, N / f
\ Ul N / [N RS . T
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Statement of Ramon George Sneyd, continued,

Q.

A,

Q.

A,

Qe
A,

Q.

A,
Qe
A.

Q.

A,

Qe

A,

Q.

A,
Q.
A,

Are you 1in any way suspiclious of any of the friends or relations
of your first wife?

No I doubt it.

Are you doubtful in any way as to whether or not your present wife
could have elther accidentally or intentionally supplied any one
with information concerning your birth date, parents names and other
personal information permlitting one to have enough background so

as to obtain a Birth Certificate in your name?

No, because she doesn't know my mother's maiden name, they are not
close to-gether,

Do you have, or have you ever had Life Insurance?
I don't have it now but I have had it, I have some with the Jjob,

Have you made any application whatsover where you have included
your birth date, place of birth and or your parents names?

Not my parent's names, income tax.
Have you had any personal mall stolen or missing,

No, not that I know of but about last summer some time our mall box
was broken into at the partment but I have no reason to beleive
anything was stolen out of there¥y

You tell about leaving your wallet containing your driving license
at your cottage and then having it returned to you by another offlcer,

I had left the wallet at my cottage on a ceddr box in the bedroonm,
this was last fall sometime, Ron Acheson, L and S lives right

next door so I asked him to bring it back to me., I gave hlm the
key to go in and get 1t, To my knowledge there was nothing missing
from my wallet when I got 1t back and there was no indication that
anyone had gotten into the cottage in the meantine,

Do you know any one or have you frequented the area around
Ossington and Dundas?

D8€initely not, The very odd time we visit the wife's girl friend
on Jameson Ave, “he used to live on Dunn Ave.,, up to about 6
months or a year ago,

I show you two photos of male persons, do you recognlze elther or
both of them?

No, I wish I did,
Do you know anyone by the name of Bridgman?

No.

Do you know anyone 1iv;ng on Cassandra?x
. Bie . SR D
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Le
Statement of Ramon George Sneyd continued.... (if:/ //7/

A.

Q.
AL
Q.
A

Q.

Qe

o T oo )
. %(Rﬁm&% "2 A hgﬂ,{“ﬂ

No., Not to my knowledge,

Who of your close friends would know you well enough to know the
date and plsce of your birth, your parsnts names or any other
rertinent informationabout you?

Well my wife, ex-wife, mother-in-law, probably father-in-law,

Kay Burford, Jackie and Grant Burford, his is one or two days before
mine, Bill Thompsen may have if you want to make note of that, «
Buth Clark, that's the one down on Jameson, She's single, about
fortiesh, she's a private secretary at eh Star, She lives by herself,
she goes to the States often., She went quite steady with a guy, Fred
Jones, a Union Organizer for the Newspaper Guild, up til about a

month or 80 ago, He went back to his wife, He's all over the

States all the time, He looks & bit like the guy in the pilcture

too? :

Do you belong to any organizations at all of religious, fraternal
or otherwise?

No,

“here do you do your banking?

Toronto Dominion Bank, St. Clair and . Victoris Pgark Branch's
Do you have or have you ever had & bilrth certificate,

Yes, but I don't know where it 1z now,

Have you now or ever had any document with your full name and
birth date on it?

My drivers, license, pllot's license maybe., I belong to Vic
Tanny's, they are mostly coppers I met there.

How do you endorse a cheque or make your slgnature on any document?
R« .Sneyd never sign my full name unless it calls for it.

How well does Bill Thompsen know you? ;.
S KL=

He sggi,me 3,4 times a week, Hejdoesn't like negroes, he's Danish,

He iga Ikely to give py name and age for someone else to use,

I have never met either brother or his dad, I know one of his

brothers has spent time in jall and I think he's in Jail in the

States now, Bill always spends a lot of money, he just bought

that plane, He's had about 6 planes,

b

Will you if requested to do s0 submit to a XXM IOEMNMXEMMICNX
Polygraph test of examination under the influence of Sodium
Penathal?

Yes, as a matter of fact I think that would be a good idea as
my memory is not good and this sould help 1it,.

Can you account -for your =zctions between April 1%/;?5K?511 ,

16 19682 Ve O
SR -, S — ==
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Statement. of Ramon George Sneyd continued.sececese

A,

‘A.

Q.

A,

-4 -

¥ R.cw(&.d L

Yes, I was working the 7 to 3 shift I wouldn't have any parties
or be going out on that shift,

You realize that what we consider a dangerous oriminal 1s at large
using your identity asd public knowledge at this time of that
information could complicate the investigation?

Yes, I will keep this as secret as I can, although wheh Sgt. Fullerton
called me and told me about it I told my wife and a few P.C'S,

Will you read this statement over, correct any errors and make any

additions or deletions as you wish to 40? >
e e
,dfj?§<3£7 '

P

/-

YOSQ

(-~

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Qe

A,
Qe

A,

Qe

A,

Q.
A,

Q.

A,

‘replied yes,

June 6, 1968, # 3 Sullivan St., Toronto, Ontario.

Statement of Ramon George SNEYD, born ~ Grace Hospital
Toronto, Ontario.

Cautioned by: B. Marsh, Detective Sergeant, Metro Toronto P,D.

Caution: 1In the event that you are charged with any Crim
Offence as a result of this investigation,

Do you wish to say anything in answer to this charge,
obliged to say anything unless you wish to do so, but whatever
you say will be taken down in writing and may be used as evidence,

Do You understand the Caution that I have just read to you and the
fact that you are not charged with any offence at the present time ?

Yeh, I understand.

On or about Appil 4, 1968 a killing took place in Memphis, Tennessee
U.S.A. a suspect shot and killed one Martin Luther King, it is
alleged that this suspect subsequently took up residence in

Toronto Ontario and asgumed an alias of Ramon George Sneyd,

What if anything can you tell me about this?

Around the first of May I recelved a 'phone call from a nale
person, unknown to me who asked if this was Mr, Sneyd, to whilch
I replied yes. This person then made enquiries, I'm pretty sure
about Passports. I replied that you have the wrong Mr, Sneyd,

He then asked if I was Ramon Ge he quoted my
birth date at that time, saying To which 1

Do you recall Af it was specifically mentlioned that you had made
an application for a Passport?

No, there was no mentlion of Travel Agency or anything like that,
it sounded like a young high pitched male voice, a young guye.

When did you join the Toronto Police Departmemt?
November 8, 1954,

Are you marrlied and do you have any family, are your parents
living and residing in the Toronto area%

I was married the first time to Yvette Marie VASSEUR on Sept,

23, 22nd, I'm sorry, 1954, Married the second time on August

9, 1963. I had 2 children by the first marriage who I see regularly
once or twice a week, I still see my first wife occassionally,

my children are age 12 and 8 years, both sons, I am an only chlld
and my parents live here in Toronto, I pay my first wife alimony

of one hundred dollars amonth, broken down, 535.00 per child until
they are 16 and thirty a month to her until she remarries.

Because of thils divorce, my parents look on me as a black sheep, as
a matter of fact my father and I have spoken/jfly once 1n flve yearse
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Statement of Ramon George Sneyd, continued,

Qe
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Are you in any way suspicious of any of the friends or relations
of your first wife?

No I doubt it,.

Are you doubtful in any way as to whether or not your present wife
could have either accidentally or intentionally supplied any one
with information concerning your birth date, parents names and other
personal information permitting one to have enough background 8o

as to obtain a Birth Certificate in your name?

No, because she doesn't know my mother's maiden name, they are not
close to-gether,

Do you have, or have you ever had Life Insurance?
I don't have it now but I have had it, I have some with the Job,

Have you made any application whatsover where you have included
your birth date, place of birth and or your parents names?

Not my parent's names, income tax,
Have you had any personal mail stolen or missing.

No, not that I know of but about last summer some time our mall box
was broken into at the partment but I have no reason to beleive
anything was stolen out of there¥y

You tell about leaving your wallet contalning your driving license
at your cottage and then having it returned to you by another officer,

I had left the wallet at my cottage on a ceddr box in the bedroom,
this was last fall sometime, Ron Acheson, L and S lives right

next door so I asked him to bring it back to me, I gave him the
key to go in and get it, To my knowledge there was nothing missing
from my wallet when I got it back and there was no indication that
anyone had gotten into the cottage in the meantime,

Do you know any one or have you frequented the area around
Ogsington and Dundas?

Dé€initely not, The very odd time we visit the wife's girl friend
on Jameson Ave, “he used to live on Dunn Ave., up to about 6
months or a year ago.

I show you two photos of male persons, do you recognize elther or
both of them?

No, I wish I did,

Do you know anyone by the name of Bridgman?

s

No v
. /<7 g }
Do you know anyone llying on Cassandra? Yo . /
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Statement of Hamon George Sneyd oontlnued.... ,// D

A.

Q.

No. Not to my knowledge,

Who of your close friends would know you well enough to know the
date and place of your birth, your parents names or any other
pertinent informationabout you?

Well my wife, ex-wife, mother-in-law, probably father-in-law,
Kay Burford, Jackie and Grant Burford, hies is one or two days before
mine, Bill Thompsen may have if you want to make note of that, -
Buth Clark, that's the one down on Jameson, She's single, about
fortiesh, she 8 & private secretary at eh Star, She lives by herself,
she goes to the States often, She went quite steady with a guy, Fred
Jones, a Union Organizer for the Newspaper Guild, up til about a
month or 8o ago. He went back to his wife, He' s all over the
ita;es all the time, He looks a bit 1like the guy in the plcture

00

Do you belong to any organizations at all of religlous, fraternal
or otherwise?

No.

“here do you do your banking?

Toronto Dominion Bank, St, Clair and ‘F Victoria Pgrk Branchy
Do you have or have you ever had a birth certificate.

Yes, but I don't know where it is nowy

Have you now or ever had any document with your full name and
birth date on it?

My drivers, license, pilot's license maybe. I belong to Vic
Tanny's, they are mostly coppers I met there,

How do you endorse a cheque or make your signature on any document?
R&.Sneyd never sign my full name unless it calls for 1t.

How well does Bill Thompsen know you? o2
S ML

He 5% ? me 3,4 times a week, Hejdoesn't llke negroes, he's Danish,

He 1ima Ikely to give py name and age for someoue else to use,

I have never met elther brother or his dad, I know one of his

brothers has spent time in jail and I think he's in Jail in the

States now, Bill always spends a lot of money, he just bought

that plane, He's had about 6 planes. =

Will you if requested to do so submit to a

Polygraph test of examination under the influence of Sodium

Penathal?

Yes, as a matter of fact I think that would be a good idea as
my memory is not good and this sould help it,

Can you acuount for your actions between April 11 }o,kpril i

s D ? TN
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